
STS. FRANCIS & JOSEPH FACULTY AND STAFF
ADMINISTRATORS

NAME TITLE EMAIL ADDRESS
Miss Tiffany Glass Principal tglass@cec.edu.bs
Miss Deidre Cooper Vice Principal dcooper@cec.edu.bs

GUIDANCE COUNSELOR
NAME EMAIL ADDRESS

Mr. Maurice Fawkes mfawkes@cec.edu.bs

SCHOOL NURSE
NAME EMAIL ADDRESS

Nurse Elizabeth Hawkins ehawkins@cec.edu.bs
TEACHING STAFF

NAME GRADE/SUBJECT EMAIL ADDRESS
Mrs. T. Armbrister Pre-Kindergarten tarmbrister@cec.edu.bs
Mrs.V. Grant Pre-Kindergarten vonda.grant@cec.edu.bs
Mrs. J. Miller Pre-Kindergarten jmiller@cec.edu.bs
Miss S. Jones Pre-Kindergarten Aide starr.jones@cec.edu.bs
Miss A. Burrows Kindergarten aburrows@cec.edu.bs
Miss A. Russell Kindergarten Aide arrussell@cec.edu.bs
Mrs. S. Lightbourne Kindergarten shforbes@cec.edu.bs
Miss J. Dean Kindergarten Aide jessica.dean@cec.edu.bs
Mrs. A. Armbrister Grade 1 aarmbrister@cec.edu.bs
Mrs. K. Murray Grade 1 kmmurray@cec.edu.bs
Mrs. K. Coleby Grade 1 Aide / Religion kmortimer@cec.edu.bs
Mr. C. Knowles Grade 2 cknowles@cec.edu.bs
Mrs. K. Williams Grade 2 kwilliams@cec.edu.bs
Mrs. C. Bastian Grade  3 chelsea.bastian@cec.edu.bs
Mrs. C. Gardiner Grade 3 cgardiner@cec.edu.bs
Miss A. Gibson Grade 3 agibson@cec.edu.bs
Mrs. N. McKenzie-Hinds Grade 4 nmckenziehinds@cec.edu.bs
Mrs. V. Rolle Grade 4 vrolle@cec.edu.bs
Miss C. Cooper Grade 5 ccooper@cec.edu.bs
Mrs. S. Hepburn Grade 5 serena.davis-hepburn@cec.edu.bs
Mrs. D. Bethell Grade 6 donna.bethell@cec.edu.bs
Mrs. K. Feilding-Calvin Grade 6 kfeildingcalvin@cec.edu.bs
Miss M. Jones Mathematics mitzi.jones@cec.edu.bs
Miss G. Humes Corrective Reading ghumes@cec.edu.bs
Mrs. E. Ellis Spanish eellis@cec.edu.bs
Mr. E. Caragan Art ecaragan@cec.edu.bs
Miss S. Major Computer/I.T. shenique.major@cec.edu.bs
Mrs. N. Brathwaite Religion nmiller@cec.edu.bs
Mr. N. Ferguson Physical Education/Coach nferguson@cec.edu.bs

CLERICAL STAFF
Miss S. Durham Administrative Assistant sdurham@cec.edu.bs
Miss. A. Sands Office Assistant asands@cec.edu.bs

CUSTODIAL STAFF
Mrs. M. Bethell
Mr. K. Gordom
Mrs. I. Neymour
Mrs. A. Seymour


